
21

4 Parts List

4 Parts List

13
-1

10
-1

5-
6

5-
6 5-

5

5-
5

5-
3

3-
9

3-
8

3-
7

3-
6

1-
1

6-
2

6-
112

-4

12
-2

12
-3

3-
5

6-
12

11
-1

11
-2

11
-7

11
-4

11
-5

11
-3

11
-6

3-
1

3-
4

3-
2 3-

3

2-
6

2-
7

2-
6

2-
7

2-
8

2-
9

2-
10

2-
5

4-
3

4-
8

4-
2

4-
5

4-
6

4-
7

2-
4

2-
3

5-
4

2-
2

4-
4

9-
2

9-
1

2-
1

5-
1

5-
2

8-
1

4-
1

6-
6

6-
7

6-
7

6-
10

6-
11

6-
4

6-
3

7-
5

7-
5

7-
1

7-
2

7-
3

7-
4

12
-1

6-
8

6-
96-

5

5-
7

9-
3



22

4 Parts List

4. Parts List 1/2

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks

1-1 NC44701 SA, FRAME 1

2-1 NC10701 SA, GEAR BOX 1
2-1 NC10702 SA, GEAR BOX (FOR MD911) 1
2-2 NC19701 SA, CYLINDER CAM 1

2-3 NC21201 BUSHING, CAM SAHFT 1

2-4 NC20201 GEAR, PAPER FEED 1

2-5 NC20202 GEAR, PF CAM 1

2-6 NC23602 SPRING, COTTER PIN 2

2-7 NC29202 PIN, COTTER (PLS) 2

2-8 NC29203 RING, RETURN 1

2-9 NC29201 CAM, PF6D 1

2-10 E60320 E RING, E2 1

3-1 NC20701 SA, SECTOR GEAR 1

3-2 NC30201 WORM 1

3-3 E60312 E RING, E 1.2 1

3-4 NC23603 SA, SECTOR GEAR 1

3-5 NC32201 PIN, RIBBON DRIVE 1

3-6 NC30202 GEAR, WORM 1

3-7 NC33101 LATCH, RIBBOM DRIVE 1

3-8 NC39101 SPACER, LATCH 1

3-9 E40520 NUT, PUSH (AXIS), 2 1

4-1 NC25704 SA, PF SOLENOID 1

4-2 NC25702 SA, CORE BASE 1

4-3 NC25102 CORE, PF SOLENOID 1

4-4 NC25701 SA, BOBBIN 1

4-5 NC25601 SPRING, ARMATURE 1

4-6 NC25703 SA, ARMATURE 1

4-7 E60312 E RING, E 1.2 1

4-8 E01420 SCREW, PH, M2 x 2.5 (#3) 1

5-1 NC09701 SA, HEAD 1

5-1 NC09702 SA, HEAD (FOR MD911) 1

5-2 NC14102 MASK, RIBBON 1

5-3 NC13601 SPRING, HEAD RETURN 1

5-4 NC12001 PIN, SHIFT 1

5-5 NC02001 SHIFT, CARRIAGE GUIDE 2

5-6 E60320 E RING, E2 2

5-7 NC14101 ARM, RESET 1

Q’ty



23

4 Parts List

1/2

No. Parts No. Parts Name Remarks

6-1 NC22003 SHAFT, PRESSURE ROLLER 1
6-2 NC22201 ROLLER, PRESSURE 1
6-3 NC23101 GUIDE, PAPER PRESSURE 1
6-4 NC24201 BRACKET, PAPER FEED 1
6-5 NC22501 ROLLER, PAPER FEED 1
6-6 NC04101 PLATEN 1
6-7 NC04103 SPACER, PLATEN B (t=0.05mm) (2)
6-8 E01420 SCREW, PH, M2 x 2.5 (#3) 2
6-9 NC21101 BUSHING, PF BRACKET 1

6-10 NC23102 SPRING, BRAKE 1
6-11 NC04102 DAMPER, PLATEN 1
6-12 NC23604 SPRING, EARTH 1

7-1 NC20204 WHEEL, CLUTCH 1
7-2 NC20203 GEAR, CLUTCH 1
7-3 NC23601 SPRING, PF CLUTCH 1
7-4 NC29102 SPACER, CLUTCH 1
7-5 E01420 SCREW, PH, M2 x 2.5 (#3) 2

8-1 NC68701 SA, RP SWITCH 1

9-1 NC66702 SA, PCB TERMINAL 1
9-2 E01420 SCREW, PH, M2 x 2.5 (#3) 2
9-3 NC68901 SENSOR, TIMING PULSE 1

10-1 NC44102 COVER, MECHANISM 1

11-1 NC29701 SA, VERTICAL MANUAL KNOB 1
11-2 NC29702 SA, BRACKET (V) 1
11-3 NC20208 KNOB, MANUAL (VER) 1
11-4 NC20209 GEAR, PH DRIVER 1
11-5 NC20210 GEAR, IDLER (VER) 1
11-6 E60320 E RING, 2 1
11-7 E01420 SCREW, PH, M2 x 2.5 (#3) 2

12-1 NC20205 GEAR, KNOB A 1
12-2 NC20206 GEAR, KNOB B 1
12-3 NC20901 KNOB, MANUA 1
12-4 E12714 SCREW, NO. 0 PHT (PT) M1.4 x 3.5 1

13-1 NC37801 CASSETTE, RIBBON 1

Q’ty


